
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

1 5 

MEMORANDUM 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: Julius Guinyard Pool Improvements 
Contractor: Aeon Construction, 
Contract No: 8150-14 

herewith for execution is Change No. 1 for project 

Original Contract Amount ................................. $1 ,559,578.00 

Previous Change Order No. 0 .............................................. $0.00 

Change Order No.1 ................................................ $95,188.83 

Number ...... attached 

3. 





CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days 

Construction Management 

r of Public Works 





Change Order No. One (I) 

CITY OF JACKSONVI LLE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Date Dec..:mber 23 .2014 

Description of Project Julius Guinyard Pool Improvements 

Name of Contractor Aeon Construction. Inc. 

Contractor's Address 3653 Regent Boulevard. Suite 401 . Jacksonville. Florida 32224 

Contract No. 8150-14 ··- - -·-- ------ ---------

Account No. See attached Original Contract $1,559,578.00 

+ Previous Change Orders 0 $0.00 + Change Order No. I $95. 188.83 ------
*See attached appendix for additional listings. 

TOTAL REVI SED CONTRACT $1.654,766.83 
Bid Number CP-0036-13 Construction Completion Date _A_u_..g .... u_s_t _27_~-'-2_0_14 _________ _ 

Revised Construction Completion Date ---'-:-A:.t:p.:..:ri:.:..l..:.6,_. 2=-0::....1:..:5c.....,...,----- - ------
Contract Exp iration Date --'-D-'e-"-ce"--m __ b.:-.e:...r....:2....:0-"-. .::.2_:._0_14 _ ________ _ 

Revised Contract Expiration Date August 5, 2015 ·-·-··--- - - - - -- - -

In complianc..: with General Conditions of above-reterenced contract. CONTRACTOR and OW'NF.R do both hereby agree that 
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, add itions or deletions to the Work specilied in the plans and 
specifications: See attached. Add 228 non-compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract .:xpiration dates. 

Justification: See attached. 

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data fo r this change order and has detennined that this change order is 
necessary and all costs are reasonable. 

Accepted for Contractor 

Signed 

Title David S ' niewski. President 

Date 1-15-2015 Date 

Signed Construction Management By 
Issu ing Authority 

Signed 





JULIUS GUINYARD POOL RENOVATIONS 

BID# CP-0036-13 

CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION 

Z NUMBER RECEIVED g_ OTHER 1 

RESPECTFULLY 

William J. Joyce, P.E •• Chief, Engineering and Construction Management Division 

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED 
GGAC COMMITIEE ON 

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ·~~~~~~~~ 









d t> 
z ~ 

J.C! 

1- "' c 0 
z 8 
::::::1 

~ 
1--

8 ~ 
c 
:::l 

0 1-
0 

"" 
u 

0 !i_ 





UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 

DAMAGE 

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS: 

NET TOTAl UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE: 

would 

$0.00 

$61,474.93 





TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $0.00 

NET TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: 

DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION 

TOTAL DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION $0.00 
NET TOTAL DESIGN ERROR/OMISSION 

$0.00 
NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 





Change Request I 
To: Number: 

Date: 'Jj'J!'H'Jf'1 

Job: 
Phone: 

$10,425.00 

ACON 0.00% $1 ,042.50 ___ _..;. __ _ 
Total: $11,467.50 

The schedule will be TBD. 

if you have any contact me at 



Subtotal: 



ROLLANO. 
1iiti8iail REASrl PLUi"v'lBiNG 

l4 

mains and were not 
due to they are overflow drains for the pool. 

t I 

g v( 

l I 
trt--

J 
1 ·~·· > 



Change Request J 

The will 

contact me at 904-565-9060. 



Subtotal: 



and 



schedule will be Be Determined. 

Change Request I 
Number: 

Date: 
Job: 

Phone: 

ACON 

the service, I sent 
codes for today and must be 

of direct burial 



Subtotal: $26,580,56 





Frank Anderson 

From: Hunter 
Sent: May 2014 11:08 AM 

L 14 



Change ,C?equest ) 

Description: 

Total: $11,724.96 

will be 

contact me at 







Change Request I 
Number: 

Date: 
Job: 

Phone: 

center that needs 
would make any new roof warranty 

ACOM 

The schedule will be TBD. 

have any con~act me at 904·565·9060. 

the 
the 

Total: 

ensure 
be built 

$330.00 

$3,630.00 



Subtotal: $3,300.00 



CHANGE 
ORDER 

AlA DOCUMENT G701 

Distribution to: 
OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 

FIELD 

OTHER 

D 
D 
I]JJ Register 

0 
0 COMPANY, !NC . 

?ROJECT 
(name. address) 

Julius Guinyard Pool House 
Jefferson St. 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 

Jacksonville, FL INITIATION DATE: 5/1212014 

TO (Contractor) ACON CCI ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT FOR: 
Atn: Frank Anderson 

CONTRACT DATE 3124/2014 

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

1) Furnish and install 1/4" tapered insulation system per attached shop drawing $ 3300.00 
Note: This drawing will not create positive slope on the roof. It will eliminate the ponding water 

condition in the center of the roof. 

Material: 
Labor: 

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect. 

Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

The original (Contract Sum) was 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was 
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this change order 
The (Contract Sum) will be {decreased) by this change order 
The new (Contract Sum} including this Change Order will be 
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 

J. Register Co., Inc. ACON CCI 
SUBCONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR 
4640 Sub Chaser Ct., Unit 113 

Address Address 
Jacksonville, FL 32244 

Authorized: 

OWNER 

Address 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

66,000.00 

66,000.00 
3,300.00 

69,300.00 
0 ) Days. 

By Cirr.-oliz t[(sgfsu:r By -------------------------- By------------
Lincoln Register. Vice President 

DATE 4/30/2014 DATE DATE 

AlA DOCUMENT G701 • CHANGE ORDER APRIL 1978 EDITION AlA • 1978 ' 
THE AMERICAN INSTiTUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YOUR AVE . N.W. , WASHINGTON, 0 C. 20006 G701 · 1978 





Change Request J 

Number: 
Date: 
Job: 

Phone: 

$10,044.00 $1,004.40 

Total: $11,048.40 

schedule will be 

contact me at 904-565-9060. 



Subtotal: 



Renovations 

Item 

Total Amount: Sl 

trnnsformers or 



-- --'· 

EXISTING 
RECIRCULATING 

I 

_P~_l } CP' 

PUI.IP ··' - - . ·- i'-1 ·-
·1 . . 

( f 

;, ! 
EXISTING ', I 

VACUUM -PUI.IP ~I -· - . 

;• 

H 
: J 
I ., 
i l 
ji 

-11::3 
I , . 

. ;-~--- .. 

~ ' I 
•I 

il 
ij 

POOL EQUIPMEN~ 
& STORAGE ROO~ 

I100A I ! 

i~ 
'i 
~ 
tl 

- - -·~ 
FE i : ~ 

. ' -- EXIS;rt~ W[~ if~ ~~~EM - .. ~l ----- -
I PUMP ;. ~ ~_.__,-j 

.__w EXISTING CHLO~~( FE 
i BOOSTfR PULCPj 1 

I 
I n . 1 _ _ _ # 

- ' I 

' 
I ' 

i t 
~~ --, 

~ 

·' 

--+ --L~- . ---. J~_; 
I . 
i . 
I • 
' I __ ___ _l _ , - · 

MAINT. 
STORAGE l 

! 
o I 

! ~ 

MEN_S_.TOILET 
~-· -·- ·· - --

' 
' _J_ 
I 



lob ID: )06·0049 

Proj«ct: COl Julius Gulnyaro Pool Renovations - Bolletitl ~ 1 - Item ~1 

Bid Brief Form Report 

v~ndor: Electric 

Tax Rate status: Default Bid Name: SASE 810 

Oescdptfon 

Material 

ESJ:Imated Material 

Material Adjustment 

Material Total: 

Labor 

Direct Labor Hours 

Labor Dolars 

Indirect Labor 

Labor Escalation 

Labor Adjustments 

Labor Total: 

Direct Job Costs 

Estlm<!ted DJC 

OlC Adjustments 

Direct lob Costs Total: 

TaM<lS 

Material Tax (7 .0000%) 

Quote Tax (0.0000%) 

Labor T<~x (0.0000%) 

Equipment Tax (0.0000%) 

SubContract Tax (0.0000%) 

Taxes Total: 

Pre--Overhead and Profit Subtotal: 

overhead 

Material Overhead (10.00•A~ markup) 

Quotes Overhead (10.00% markup) 

Labor Overhead {lO.OOo/o markup) 

Equipment Overheaa (10.00'¥o markup) 

SubContra<ts Overhead (lO.OO"AI markup) 

OJC OVerhead (10 .00'\'o markup) 

overhead Total: 

Profit 

Matena! Profit (5.00°/o ma11<up) 

Quotes PToflt (5.00% markup) 

Labor Profit (5.00% markup} 

Equipment Profit (5.00% markup) 

SubContracts Profit (5.00% markup) 

DJC PToflt (5.00% markup) 

Profit Total: 

Miscellaneous 

Job Tax (0 OOo/o ) 

·': . • ~ i. ~ ( • 

Lllbor Level: LABOR 2 

2,713.32 

0 .00 

155 .32 

5,300.27 

72 .80 

0 .00 

0 .00 

50.00 

0 .00 

189 .93 

0.00 

0.00 

0 .00 

0 .00 

290 .33 

0 .00 

537.31 

0.00 

0 .00 

5.00 

159 .68 

0.00 

295.52 

0.00 

0 .00 

2. 75 

) .OC 

15 J11n 2014 14:44:33 

Bld Template: BASIC (EXPANDED O&P) 

2, 7 U .32 

5,373.07 

50,00 

189.9) 

8,326.3.1 

B32 .63 

457 .95 







Change Request J 
Number: 

Date: 
Job: 

Phone: 

$10,044.00 $1,004.40 

Total: $11,048.40 

The schedule will be TBD. 

If you have any contact me at 904-565-9060. 



Subcontract Other Price 

Subtotal: 



1-15-2014 

& 

Item 

Total P1·oposaJ Amount: S10,044.00 

/. Based ott received bulletin #1 dated 1-7-l". 

2. transformers or 



-(:~(~=7;-----~--- .. 
W 40flA-3P SERVICE RATtO ! 
NOM JR I.WN OlSCONNECT ' ;: 
)WITCH• FOR POOl BU!(DtNG-;-t :i 

__ .......J " 

I 
_ . __ __ . P1.Nf:L 'tCP' 

- ---- -- -- ~ 

I 

- -··-:'; 
:i i' I. 

II. 
II! 

l;! 
,. I 

I; I 
EXISTING :· I 

RECIRCUlATING , 
PUUP ,. I 

- ·- ;;-! 

'I I .I 

I 
/ : 

! i 
:. I 

EXISTING ;; j 
VACuUM -PUUP·=-dJ ~ ·--

; · 

i ' 
. I 
:I 
!! 

~- . 

,-~--. , ,. 
:~ 
·~ 

·1 ---, . 

! 'i 
i 'i 
I , '• 

--~ - - L--- . ....., ._..L _ _; 

! ' ! 
I : . 
I ! . : i 
: I , ! : 

-~- . ...:.-· -



Job ID: !08·0049 

Proj .. ct: COJ Julius Gutnyaro Pool Renovattons · B\JIIetln :1 • Item = 1 

Bid Brief Form Report 

Vendor: Electric 

Tax Rate status: Default Bid Name: BASE olD 

Oesctlotjoo 

Material 

Estimated Material 

Material Adjustment 

Material Total: 

Labor 

Direct Labor Hours 

Labor OoHars 

Indirect Labor 

Labor Escalation 

L~bor Adjustments 

Labor Total: 

Direct Job Costs 

Estimated DJC 

OJC Adjustments 

Direct Job Costs Total: 

Taxes 

Material Tax (7.0000%) 

Quote Tax (0.0000%) 

Labor Tax (0.0000%) 

Equipment Tax (O.OOOOo/o) 

SubContract Tax (0.0000%) 

Ta>Ces Total: 

Pre-Overhead and Profit Subtotal: 

Overhead 

Material overhead (10.00% markup) 

Quotes Overhead {10.00% markup) 

Labor overhead (10.00% markup) 

Equipment Ovemead ( 10.00% markup) 

SubContrads Overhead ( 1 O.OOCJo markup) 

OJC Overhead ( 10.00% mar~ up) 

overhead Total' 

Profit 

Material Profit (5 .00% markup) 

Quotes Profit ( 5.00% markup) 

Labor Profit (5. 00% markup) 

Equipment Profit (5 .00% markup) 

SubContracts Proflt (5.00% >lld•kuv) 

DJC Profit ( 5.00% markup) 

Profit Total: 

Miscellaneous 

l ob Tax ( 0 00% ) 

·' ' · ' · j ;" 

Labor Level: LABOR 2 

2. 713.32 

0.00 

155 .32 

5, 300 .27 

72.80 

0 .00 

0 .00 

50.00 

0 .00 

189 .93 

0 .00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

290 .33 

0.00 

537.31 

0.00 

0 .00 

5.00 

: 59.69 

0.00 

295.5:2 

a.oo 
•) , llU 

2. 75 

0.00 

::.;- ( 1;,, ' 

.,., 

2.7 t 3. 32 

5,3 73 .07 

50.00 

l99.93 

8,326.33 

832 .6 3 

~57 . 9 S 

Ph one · 

W ell: 

15 Jan 2014 14:44:31 

Bid Template: BASIC (EXPANDED O&P) 





'5 



Change Request J 

you contact me 



Subtotal: 

Total: $11,198.00 



Y'ILIItA tl. ua.~tatt. 
ACON Construction 

R"'""''"t Blvd Suite 
Fl32224 

904-813-4065 
Office 904-565-9060 Ext Fax 



From: 

Sent: 



August 7, 1014 

Attn: Frank A Anderson, Project Manager 

ACON Co nstruction Co, Inc. 

3653 Regent Blvd Suite 401 

Jacksonville, Fl 32224 

1 Change Order CO# 003 

Project: 

Ref: 

Julius Guinyard Pool Repairs 

Mise Pool Repairs 

----- -----, _____ _j 

CPR will perform and provide all labor, materials, and equipment to address the mise repairs 
discussed to include: 

:>- Core Holes 

; Stanchion Hole Repairs 
r Step Repairs 

DO. 
CPR can perform the referenced work for $7600.~ Please see the attached 

We appreciate the opportunity to work w ith you on the project, please let us know if additional 
information is required. 

Kindest regards, 

Jason Bousquet 

(904)813-4925 

;~ 
,, 





total direct cost 
refer 

The schedule will be To Be Dtermined. 

Change Request I 

Phone: 

If you have contact me at 904-565-9060 

Total: $14,382.50 



Description Subcontract Other Price 

Subtotal: $13,075.00 




